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II. COMPARATIVE TABLES AND CHARTS

Table 11.10. Annual gross wage and net income, by family-type and wage level

(in US dollars), 2004

-

Family-type: single single single single

no ch no ch no ch 2 ch

Wage level (%ofAPW): 67 100 167 67
v " .~,

gross net gross net gross net gross net

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

25554

17744

23748

22692

9578

25055

19986

16972

23469

12677

6448

20300

18201

17536

20796

22138

21017

6069

22708

18818

22147

9587

8689

6881

14998

17386

22940

10975

21931

23289

27229

19607

20826

24783

10461

21640

18677

15309

19833

10649

6953

20226

23733

17132

18020

20531

23396

6206

21879

18057

21207

7454

8875

6965

14046

14774

22556

7759

26458

24062

38330

26617

35622

34038

14366

37582

29979

25459

35203

17287

9671

30449

27301

26303

31194

33207

31525

9104

34062

28228

33221

14381

13033

10322

22497

26078

34411

16463

32896

34934

29013

18945

21178

25638

10936

22108

20909

18659

20958

14413

7170

22626

23028

18992

25753

30126

24375

8694

22359

22379

23686

9849

10868

8121

18213

17989

27221

11457

24862

26487

63884

44361

59371

56729

23944

62637

49965

42431

58672

28812

16119

50749

45501

43839

51991

55346

52542

15173

56770

47046

55368

23968

21722

17203

37496

43464

57351

27438

54827

58223

43190

28424

31110

41053

17455

31477

31152

29603

30884

21786

9689

32870

32762

28859

41343

47251

35829

13413

36621

34596

35441

16123

16619

12948

28468

27451

42686

18532

40088

40884

25554

17744

23748

22692

9578

25055

19986

16972

23469

11525

6448

20300

18201

17536

20796

22138

21017

6069

22708

18818

22147

9587

8689

6881

14998

17386

22940

10975

21931

23289

20261

14074

16069

18210

7507

15313

15212

13538

15485

9681

5220

16236

16658

13607

17361

20387

17329

6206

16374

15252

16577

6712

7566

5708

13001

12408

18817

7759

17516

18228

Australia

Austria

Belgium

Canada

Czech Republic

Denmark

Finland

France

Germany

Greece

Hungary

Iceland

Ireland

Italy

Japan

Korea

Luxembourg

Mexico

Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway
Poland1

Portugal

Slovak Republic

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Turkey

United Kingdom

United States

Note: ch = children.

I. A submission was not received from this country and consequently the tax/benetit structure for this country has been updated

using external sources. Given the potential for error. the reader should use caution in interpreting the results for this country.
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II. COMPARATIVE TABLES AND CHARTS

Table 11.10 (cant'd). Annual gross wage and rn~t income,

by family-type and wage level (in US dollars), 2004

38330

26617

35622

34038

14366

37582

29979

25459

35203

20745

9671

30449

27301

26303

31194

33207

31525

9104

34062

28228

33221

14381

13033

10322

22497

26078

34411

16463

32896

34934

51107

35489

47497

45383

19155

50110

39972

33945

46938

26507

12895

40599

36401

35071

41593

44277

42034

12138

45416

37637

44295

19174

17377

13763

29997

34771

45881

21951

43861

46579

63884

44361

59371

56729

23944

62637

49965

42431

58672

32269

16119

50749

45501

43839

51991

55346

52542

15173

56770

47046

55368

23968

21722

17203

37496

43464

57351

27438

54827

58223

51107

35489

47497

45383

19155

50110

39972

33945

46938

24778

12895

40599

36401

35071

41593

44277

42034

12138

45416

37637

44295

19174

17377

13763

29997

34771

45881

21951

43861

46579

Australia

Austria

Belgium

Canada

Czech Republic

Denmark

Finland

France

Germany
Greece

Hungary

Iceland

Ireland

Italy

Japan

Korea

Luxembourg

Mexico

Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway
Poland2

Portugal

Slovak Republic

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Turkey

United Kingdom

United States

Note: ch ~ children.

I. Two-eamer family.

2. A submission was not received from this country and consequently the tax/benefit strocture for this country has been updated

using external sources. Given the potential for error, the reader should use caution in interpreting the results for this country.
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Table 16. Annual gross wage earnings and net income after employees' social security

contributions, personal income tax and transfer payments, in US dollars converted

at purchasing power parity exchange rates, by family-type and wage level, 1996

Tableau 16. Salaire brut annuel et revenu net apres cotisations de securite sociale des

salaries, impot sur Ie revenu des personnes physiques et prestations versees

en dollars E.U. convertis a I'aide des parites de pouvoir d'achat par categories de families

et par niveau de salaire, 1996

Family-type: single single single single
no ch no ch no ch 2 ch

Wage level (% of APW): 67 100 167 67
:'~~~'~'_.\'--'... -.,. -._~.

gross net gross net gross net gross net
w~~~ ---

Australia 17549 14279 26323 19893 43872 29517 17549 19340

Austria 14003 10894 21004 15278 35007 23602 14003 14573

Belgium 19027 12696 28541 16752 47568 24618 19027 16974

Canada 18142 13921 27214 19690 45356 30104 18142 17268

Czech Republic 6761 5348 10142 7862 16903 12544 6761 6740

Denma~ 19329 11339 28993 16003 48322 22915 19329 16696

Finland 15370 10575 23056 14397 38426 21249 15370 13789

France 12301 9445 18451 13315 30751 21106 12301 10853

Gennany 18818 12111 28227 16577 47045 25093 18818 15408

Greece 8493 7080 12739 10472 21231 16604 9342 7856

Hungary 4477 3493 6716 4727 11193 6839 4477 4809

Iceland 13003 11429 19504 15269 32507 22947 13003 16055

Ireland 14678 11713 22016 15746 36694 22332 14678 15508

Italy 14605 11059 21908 15767 36513 24469 14605 13440

Japan 16286 14235 24429 21080 40714 33803 16286 14802

Korea 14675 14234 22012 21092 36687 34134 14675 14337

Luxembourg 17887 14353 26831 19892 44718 28848 17887 18643

Mexico 4761 4418 7142 6421 11903 10135 4761 4418

Netherlands 18290 11884 27434 16692 45724 26446 18290 15207

New Zealand 14829 11752 22243 17291 37072 27257 14829 14372

NonNay 16095 11892 24142 16962 40237 25170 16095 16690

Poland 5268 4400 7902 6481 13169 10561 5268 4848

Portugal 7048 6053 10573 8661 17621 13316 7048 6801

Spain 11492 9855 17239 13810 28731 21895 11492 10634

Swedl~n 13857 9483 20786 13772 34643 20212 13857 11043

Switzerland 19212 15518 28818 22370 48030 34742 19212 18381

Turkey 8527 5890 12790 9068 21317 15101 8527 5890

United Kingdom 15767 12352 23650 17555 39417 28397 15767 14746

United States 18321 13966 27482 20388 45803 31248 18321 17404

"

tI ""'-'"I

Note: ch = children I enfants.
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Table 17. Annual gross wage earnings and net income after employees' social security
contributions, personal income tax and transfer payments, in US dollars converted

at purchasing power parity exchange rates, by family-type and wage level, 1996
TaJ)leau 17. Salaire annuel brut et revenu net apres cotisations de securite sociale
des salaries, impot surle revenu des personnes physiques et prestations versees

en doll.irs E.U. convertis a I'aide des parites de pouvoir d'achat, par categories de families

et par niveau de salaire, 1996

Family-type: married married married married
2ch 2ch 2ch noch

~~I(% of APW: 100-0 100-33' 100-67' 100-33'

gross net gross net gross net gross net,--- 26323 22364 35098 28860 43872 35202 35098 27830

21004 18816 28006 24304 35007 29354 28006 21122

28541 22903 38055 27793 47568 32445 38055 23985

27214 22431 36285 28486 45356 34242 36285 27402

10142 9399 13523 11954 16903 14469 13523 10696

28993 19973 38657 24562 48322 29227 38657 22677

23056 16803 30741 22721 38426 27378 30741 20314

18451 15670 24601 20487 30751 24650 24601 18583

28227 22059 37636 26658 47045 31199 37636 24223

15287 12536 19533 16107 23779 19616 18259 15015

6716 5868 8954 7804 11193 9361 8954 6664

19504 21541 26006 25127 32507 28357 26006 22682

22016 18336 29355 23982 36694 28936 29355 22930

21908 18022 29211 22954 36513 27205 29211 22060

24429 22225 32572 29034 40714 35914 32572 28435

22012 21332 29349 28452 36687 35422 29349 28260

26831 26469 35775 34294 44718 41800 35775 29788

7142 6421 9522 8937 11903 10925 9522 8937

27434 19740 36579 25230 45724 30464 36579 23342

22243 18058 29657 23482 37072 29043 29657 23482

24142 20396 32189 26060 40237 31651 32189 23263

7902 7090 10536 9248 13169 11328 10536 8800

10573 9567 14097 12572 17621 15404 14097 11751

17239 14994 22985 19436 28731 24005 22985 19095

20786 15332 27715 20109 34643 24815 27715 18549

28818 26160 38424 33812 48030 40504 38424 30719

12790 9068 17053 12042 21317 14958 17053 12042

23650 19463 31533 26473 39417 31815 31533 24963

27482 22522 36643 28730 45803 35151 36643 27719' .~-

i"1

,
~

Australia

Austria

Belgium
Canada
Czech ReJ;,ublic

Denmark

Finland

France

Germany
Greece

Hungary
Iceland

Ireland

Italy
Japan
Korea

Luxembourg
Mexico

Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway
Poland

Portugal

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Turkey
United Kingdom

United States

Note: ch: children lenfants.

I. Two-earner family I famille disposant de deux revenus.
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